IMPORTANT SAFETY WARNING

Hitachi Brush Cutter Voluntary Recall Notice

This recall affects Hitachi Brush Cutters with the following model numbers sold by Screwfix

Model Number Sales Start Screwfix Part Number
CG22EAS Jan 2010 71883
CG22EAB Dec 2009 96691

The model number can be found on the circular plate on the starter pull
housing as in the photographs at Figures 1 and 2:

We have become aware that some Hitachi Brush Cutters have a manufacturing defect. This defect may cause the exhaust to become very hot so that there is a risk of suffering a burn in the event of accidental contact with the exhaust cover or in extreme cases a risk that the machine could catch fire.

If you own a Hitachi Brush Cutter, please check the model number located as in Figures 1 and 2 to see whether it is on the list of affected models.

If you have an affected Brush Cutter please stop using it immediately.

We would like to carry out a simple modification to your Brush Cutter, which will make it safe.
In order to have your Brush Cutter modified please contact us so that arrangements can be made for its return:

Website:

Email:

Phone:

www.hitachi-powertools.co.uk/recall

recall@hitachi-powertools.co.uk

0800 148 8643 (Free from BT Landlines, charges from other networks and mobiles will vary).

We thank you for your co-operation and apologise for the inconvenience caused.